## LAWRENCE C. HERSH

Attorney at Law 17 Sylvan Street, Suite 102B Rutherford, NJ 07070 (201) 507-6300

## **AUSTIN HANSLEY**

Austin Hansley PLLC 5050 Quorum Dr., Suite 700 Dallas, Texas 75254 (469) 587-9776

Attorneys for Plaintiff Garfum.com Corporation

## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

	X
GARFUM.COM CORPORATION	: Civil Action No. 1:14-cv-05919-JEI- : KMW
Plaintiff,	
vs.	: NOTICE OF MOTION FOR
REFLECTIONS BY RUTH d/b/a BYTEPHOTO.COM	: <u>RECONSIDERATION</u> : :
Defendant.	:
	X

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on May 16, 2016 at 10:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard, Plaintiff Garfum.com Corporation ("Garfum") shall move before the Honorable Jerome B. Simandle, United States District Judge, at the Mitchell H. Cohen Building & U.S. Courthouse in Camden, New Jersey, pursuant to Local Civil Rule 7.1(i), and for an Order granting Garfum's Motion to for Reconsideration.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that Garfum shall rely upon the accompanying Memorandum of Law and upon all pleadings and proceedings on file herein.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a Certificate of Service and Proposed form of Order Granting this Motion are attached.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that oral argument is requested.

Dated: April 12, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/s/ Lawrence C. Hersh</u>

Lawrence C. Hersh Attorney at Law 17 Sylvan Street Suite 102B Rutherford, New Jersey 07070 201-507-6300 (t) 201-507-6311 (f) Ih@hershlegal.com

Austin Hansley Austin Hansley PLLC 5050 Quorum Dr., Suite 700 Dallas, Texas 75254 (469) 587-9776

Attorneys for Garfum.com Corp.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that all counsel of record who are deemed

to have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this

document via the Court's CM/ECF system. Any other counsel of record will be

served by electronic mail, facsimile, and/or first class mail on this date.

/s/ Lawrence C. Hersh Lawrence C. Hersh